06-19-2001



LLS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 101753	933 V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F  1. Name of conveying party(ies):     FMAS Corporation     11710 Plaza America Drive     Reston, VA 20190     Individual(s)	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:AdvanceMed_Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address:11710 Plaza America Drive  City:RestonState:VAZip:_20190  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-StateVirginia  Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76/089988	1935861		
, in the second			
Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: H. Mongtomgery Hougen, Secretary  Internal Address: DynCorp	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>		
Street Address: 11710 Plaza America Drive	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  H. Montgomery Hougen, Secretary  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 Refund Ref:
06/18/2001 JJALLAH2 0000106336

06/18/2001 JJALLAH2 00000009 76089988

01 FC:481 02 FC:480

40.00 OP 25.00 Op

CHECK REFUND TOTAL: \$ 195.00 TRADEMARK

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark (				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  FMAS Corporation  11710 Plaza America Drive Reston, VA 20190  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Virginia  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Assignment  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Cother  Cother  Execution Date:  1. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:  AdvanceMed Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address:  11710 Plaza America Drive  City: Reston  State: VA  Zip: 2019  City: Reston  State: VA  Zip: 2019  City: Reston  C	<u>ve</u>			
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
1864545				
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 😿 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1			
Name: H. Mongtomgery Hougen, Secretary				
Internal Address: DynCorp 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	-			
☐ Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 11710 Plaza America Drive 8. Deposit account number:				
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)	nt)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
H. Montgomery Hougen, Secretary Signature  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/18/2001 JJALLAH2 00000010 1864545

Q1 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0742

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, H. Montgomery Hougen, do hereby certify that I am the Secretary of AdvanceMed

Corporation, a Virginia corpor	ration.		
•			1, 2000, a Certificate of Amendment was filed with the anging the name of FMAS Corporation to AdvanceMed
Corporation			H. Montgomery Hougen (SEAL)
Date: June 8, 2001			
State of Virginia	)	SS	
County of Fairfax	)	<b>3</b> 0	

Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, personally appeared H. Montgomery Hougen, who being by me first duly sworn, doth depose and say that he is the Secretary of AdvanceMed Corporation, and that the foregoing statement is true, full, and correct.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on the 8th day of June, 2001, in witness whereof I hereunto subscribe my name and affix the seal of my office.

RECORDED: 06/12/2001

Kathleen M. Ball, Notary Public (SEAL)

KATHLEEN M. BALL, NOTARY PUBLIC (COMMISSIONED AS KATHLEEN M. JONES)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APRIL 30, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0743